502169708 12/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bing-Yan Zhu	10/24/2000
Penglie Zhang	10/24/2000
Lingyan Wang	10/24/2000
Wenrong Huang	10/23/2000
Erick A. Goldman	10/24/2000
Wenhao Li	10/23/2000
Jingmei Zuckett	10/25/2000
Yonghong Song	10/23/2000
Robert M. Scarborough	10/23/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COR Therapeutics, Inc.
Street Address:	256 E. Grand Avenue
City:	South San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94080

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7285565

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508563710

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-856-3700

Email: awychules@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Lorna L. Tanner

Address Line 1: 975 Page Mill Road

Address Line 2: Foley & Lardner LLP

PATENT

REEL: 029502 FRAME: 0957

OP \$40.00 7285565

502169708

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	099202-1107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lorna L. Tanner
Total Attachments: 3 source=0992021102#page1.tif source=0992021102#page2.tif source=0992021102#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029502 FRAME: 0958

043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 044481-5061 SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

BENZAMIDES AND RELATED INHIBITORS OF FACTOR Xa

for which WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; or on	or filed an
application for United States Letters Patent on September 15, 2000, (Serial No. 09/663,420); and	

WHEREAS, COR Therapeutics, Inc., a corporation of California, whose post office address is 256 E. Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, California 94080 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, WE, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all provisionals, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that WE have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to US respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands.

County of	Bing-Yan ZHU Full Name of First Assignor
State ofSS.	3325 Adelaide Way, Belmont, CA 94002 Address
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 2000.	First Assignor's Signature
Notary Public	Date
Names of additional inventors attached [x] Yes [] No

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

County of State of		Penglie ZHANG Full Name of Sole or Second Assignor
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 2000. Notary Public	SS.	224 Serrano Drive, South San Francisco, CA 94083 Address Second Assignor's Signature Date
County of State of		Lingyan WANG Full Name of Third Assignor 224 Brentwood Drive, South San Francisco CA 94080
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 2000.	SS.	Address Third Assignor's Signature
		(o - ry ov Date
County of State of	SS.	Wenrong HUANG Full Name of Fourth Assignor 7723 Huntridge Lane, Cupertino, CA 94014
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 2000. Notary Public	55.	Address Fourth Assignor's Signature 10/23/2000 Date
County of State of	SS.	Erick A. GOLDMAN Full Name of Fifth Assignor 1577 Pershing Drive, #C, San Francisco, CA 94129
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 2000 Notary Public		Fifth Assignor's Signature 10/24/00 Date
Names of additional inventors attached [x]	Yes [] No

ASSIGNMENT (Worldwide Rights)
Page 3

County of State of Subscribed and sworn to before me tinis day of, 2000 Notary Public	Wenhao LI Full Name of Sixth Assignor P.O. Box 1993, South San Francisco, CA 94083 Address Sixfth Assignor's Signature (0 23 00 Date
County of State of Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 2000. Notary Public	Jingmei ZUCKETT Full Name of Seventh Assignor 130 Barneson Avenue, #1, San Mateo, CA 94402 Address Seventh Assignor's Signature 10 25 00 Date
County of State of Ss. Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 2000. Notary Public	Yonghong SONG Full Name of Eighth Assignor 1144 Nimitz Lane, Foster City, CA 94404 Address Eighth Assignor's Signature 10/23/00 Date
County of State of Ss. Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 2000. Notary Public Names of additional inventors attached [] Yes	Robert M. SCARBOROUGH Full Name of Ninth Assignor 22 Greenbrier Court, Half Moon Bay, CA 94019 Address Ninth Assignor's Signature 10-23-00 Date

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

PATENT

RECORDED: 12/19/2012

I-WA/1480252.1

REEL: 029502 FRAME: 0961